e o e s 8




Stand Assembly




Stand Assembly

4x Part
. No. Description Size Qty
1o, C6136-01734 ..ccceeeeeeeee COVET e e e e e,
2 e GBB7 e Cross Head SCrew ..o MBXx14 i
3 GB1096 ..o Y ettt e ebeae e e eate e
4 .. C6136-01101..cvieeeee P U BY et e e e
5 ... GB72 . Cylindrical End Set Screw .....ooocovvvviviieicciiiie, MBX12 oo
B e ZK-S06 ...ooeeieiviieceenn MEIN MOTOT et cee e eentee et e e ettt e e aas
7o C6136ZK-01102.............. Big Stand ..ot et
8 e GB93 ... WaSH .o 10 e,
9 GBI7 e WaASH oo e A10
10 ... GB30 . HeX Cap BOM ..ot et
11 C6136-01702 ...cccvenenn Shaft..o e e B O Y e
12 ... GB72 Cylindrical End Set Screw ..o, M8X25 v,
13 ... C6136-01112......eee. Motor Mounting PLALE ..ot et ee e,
14 ... GB894 .....ceviiie CoCliP tetee ettt ettt e e 22 i
15 ... CB136-01701 ..o S 1= 1 SO SN U RO UUU SRR
16 ... C6136-01712 oo BOl e e e et
17 . GB52 .. HexX NUb e, M16
18 ... C6136-01714 ..o SNaM et e
19 ... C6136-01726 ...coeeee. GOV BT ettt es et a e
20 ... C6140ZK-01721(750) ...Cil Pan (for 750/30” MOCEIS)....ccuoviiiiiieiic et e
............. C61402ZK-01721(1000) .Oil Pan (for 1000/40” MOGEIS)...cvuiiiiiciiieiiiciiieccis e
............. C6140ZK-01721(1500) .Qil Pan (for 1500/60” MOdIS).....ocoiiiiiiiii et et
21 C6136-01726 ... COVET ettt e e e et e e et eeeabaes —ataseeeneeesbaaeasaeesnereeean
22 ... C6136-18701(750) ......... Wire Conduit (for 750/30” Models).....ooooiiiieiieis e
............. C6136-18701(1000) ....... Wire Conduit (for 1000/40” MOdeIS)......cccoeiieimiiiies i
............. C6136-18701(1500) ....... Wire Conduit (for 1500/60” MOAEIS)......coeviiviiiiiiis e
23 .. GBO7 i Cross Head Screw ..o MEX12 (e
24 ... C6136-01724.........cc... LOCK PLate e s
25 ... GB70 e Hex Socket Cap SCrew ... MBX20 ..o
26 ... C6136-01114 ..o, PUMP SUPPOM oottt ctte e va e eeasessessnaneeaneaneeeneeeanenens
27 ... GBB8 . HexX Cap Bolt ..., MBX20 ..o
28 ... C6136-01723A ............. 100} o oo QRTINSO U UUO RS UPU SRR
29 ... CB6136ZK-01103 ........... SMall SEBAG. ... et e
30 ... CB136-01717 o 107011 S USRS U U U OSSOSO P PRSP
31 C61362ZK-01722(750)..... Front Cover (for 750/30” MOde!S)......ooooiiiieciiiiiies e
............. C6136ZK-01722(1000)... Front Cover (for 1000/40” ModelS).......cccvivreiieiie et
............. C6140ZK-01722(1500)... Front Cover (for 1500/60" MOAEIS).....coviiioiieeieiet e
32 ... GB70 i Hex Socket Cap SCrew ..o MBX16 e



Brake Assembly




index
No.

Part
No.

C61362K-22712(1500) .
ZX-22706 .,

Brake Assembly

Description Size Qty.

Lo o TR 1
SPriNG Pin ..o 5X40 i 1
HEX NUL e MB i, 4
BUtt ROG SUDPPOMT .ot e eeeier e et 2
Hex Cap BOlt. ..o MBX35 ..o 1
BUtt Nail SUPPOM ...t et 1
SEESCrEBW ..vveiiiiiiriieiicere et MBx10 . 1
LT O 1o PP O PSR 12 e 2
Hex Cap Bolt. o M8BX50 ..o 1
SCIBW ettt e et MAx25 . 2
SHOKE SWICN ..ot e e e eas 1
Butt Nail SUppOrt ... s e 1
Driving Shaft-Longer.. ..o e 1
Driving Shaft ..o e e 1
SPHNG PN et 5%30 i 3
Pedal(for 750/30” MOEIS) ..eiiioiiiiie et e 1
Pedal(for 1000/40” MOGEIS) ..ovvmeiiiiiiieee e e 1
Pedal(for 1500/60” MOAIS) ... e 1
Connecting Shaft ..o s e 1
AGIUSE BOM ..o e 1
P e e 5nBX20 . 1
Draw Bar (for 147 MOdEIS) ...ooociiieiiieiiieeeeeet e 1
Draw Bar (for 16” MOGEIS) ...ooivvviiiiiiciiiii et e 1
Draw Bar (for 18" Models) ..ooocviiieiiiiieeececieiect e 1
Tensile SPring...ccccccv i 3.5x26x190 ..o 1
EYebOolt ... MB . 1
CoClID et B e 1
Brake SROE . ...oor e e et e 1
Positioning Shafl ... e e 1
Cylindrical End Set Screw ...........ooooveiioii MEX10 .o 1
Brake Shaft ...t e 1
ConNECNG Plate ...c.ovii et e s 1
ConNecting Shaft ..o e 1
Elastic PIn oo B5X25 i 1
SPIE PN 2X20 i 1



Bed Assembly

ﬂ\

h.v 3,
3y
4%

W




Bed Assembly

Index Part
No No. Description Size Qty
T CB136ZK-01104(750).....Bed (for 750/30” MOTEIS) .eiiiueiieieeeeeiieei e e e 1
............. C61362ZK-01104(1000)...Bed (for 1000/40” MOEIS) ..eeooevreieeiiieiecce et e
............. C6140ZK-01104(1500)...Bed (for 1500/60” MOEIS) ...cvviieeiiiiececee s e
............. C6236ZK-01104(750).....Bed {for 750/30” Models) (Only for gap bed lathe) .......cccoceveiieeeiiieeeinn 1
............. C62362ZK-01104(1000)...Bed {for 1000/40” Models) (Only for gap bed lath€) ......cccccveevvvicnieienn 1
............. C6236ZK-01104(1500)...Bed (for 1500/60" Models) (Only for gap bed lathe) .....cccocvviieeiiin 1
2 GBB7 oo WaSher oiiiiiieee e B16 e 8
3 GB21 e Hex Cap BOlt oo M16x45 ... 8
4 ... C6136-01706A ............. RACK i, SRR RS 1
5 GB70 i Hex Socket Cap Screw oo, M10x35 ... 10
6 ... GB117 i Taper PiN oo 8x50 .. 10
7o, CB138-01706(730) ......... Rack (for 750/30" Models) oo e, SR 3
............. C6136-01706(1000) .......Rack (for 1000/40” MOdelS) ....cooiiiiriiiiniiiiiies i &
............. C6136-01706(1500) .......Rack (for 1500/60” MOdElS) ......cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiies et B
8 ... C6236ZK-01122 .......... Gap (Only forgap bed 1athe) ..o e 1
9 ... GB5782 . Hex Cap Bolt (Only for gap bed lathe) ................ M1OX55 ., 2
10 ... GB93 . Wash (Only for gap bed lathe}.....ccovviiiiiiinn 10 2
11 GB70 . Hex Socket Cap Screw (Only for gap bed lathe) M12x35 ..........c........... 4
12 ... GB118 e Thread Taper Pin(Only for gap bed lathe)............. 12X55 i, 2
13 ... GB93 . Washer(Only for gap bed 1ath@).....cccccoeeeii . 12 4
14 .. C6136-01705 .....cce..e.... ISl o O . N YRR 1
15 ... C6136-01105.......ccceeveee SHOPPET . s 1
16 ... C6136-01106 .......ceceee. Clamping Plate......o e e 1
17 . GB21 Hex Cap BOlt .o M12x25 . 2
18 ... GB70 i Hex Socket Cap SCrew ....oooveeeeeeeiiiieieec M5x35 2
19........ TNMP-05741 ................ Threaded TUDE ..t e 2
20 ... GB52 oo HexX NUE e MI2 s 2
21 .. GBI7 WWaSHET . MB 6
22 ... GBB7 e Cross Head SCrew ....cccoovveiiiiiiiiiiiic e MBX10 i 6
23 ... C6136ZK-12701A........... Splash Guard(for 750/30” MOdEIS) ....oovvveiiieiciiit e 1
............. C61362ZK-12701B........... Splash Guard (for 1000/40” Models) .....cccooiiviies e
............. C6136ZK-12701C ..........Splash Guard(for 1500/60” Models) .....ccccoviiviies e
............. C6140ZK-127C1A...........Splash Guard(for 750/30” Models) ................. . e ]
............ C6140ZK-12701B........... Splash Guard(for 1000/40” Models) ...ccoovveeveiiiiies e
............. CB6140ZK-12701C .......... Splash Guard(for 1500/60” Models) ...ccccvvvvviiieies e
............. C6146ZK-12701A........... Splash Guard(for 750/30" Models) .....coocoeerviiiiiiis e
............. C6146ZK-12701B........... Splash Guard(for 1600/40” Models) .....coovviviieii i
............. C6146ZK-12701C ..........Splash Guard(for 1500/60” ModelS) ...cocveeiivviiiis e
24 ... GB117 e SNEAT PiN oot 5X35 e 2
25........ C6136ZK-01708A........... Lead Screw (for 750/30” Models){(for Metric)......... v 1
............. C6136ZK-01708B...........Lead Screw (for 1000/40” Models) (for Metric) ...... ool 1
............. C6140ZK-01708C ..........Lead Screw (for 1500/60” Models) (for Metric)...... .ol
............. CB6136ZK-01708D ..........Lead Screw (for 750/30" Models)(for InCh) .....cooeer v
............. CB136ZK-01708E...........Lead Screw (for 1000/40” Models) (for InCh) ..ccooeev v 1

7



26 ... GB73 e Flat End Set Screw ......ooovivviieieeee MBX10 e
27 ... C6236-01109.....ccceceeee SIBEVE et et
28 ... BB1204 ..., Double Row Spherica! Bearing..cocccovveneeeiieee 20x47x14 e,
29 ... GB894 ..o, O 111 o TSSOSO 20 e,
30 ... ZX-01110 i BraCKBE . s et e et e taaa e
31 ZX-011 1 OV BT ettt ettt e e eeee et et n e as
32 ... GB70 e, Hex Socket Cap SCrew ....ooooovvvviinieiecieeee e MBx14 ..o,
33 ... R7 1T e O CUD et 10 e,
34 ... GBUMT e TaPEr PiN ittt e BX60 i,
35 ... GB70 i Hex Socket Cap SCrew ..o M10x50 ...l
36 ... GB70 i Hex Socket Cap SCrew . ... M10x100 ....ccooeeneen.
37 GB117 e TaPer Pl oot BX100 oo
38 ... C61362ZK-01709(750).....Feed Rod (for 750/30” MOAEIS)......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e
............. C6136ZK-01709(1000)...Feed Rod (for 1000/40” MOEIS).....ocoiiiieiiiiiiiiiiees et
............. CB140ZK-01709(1500C;}...Feed Rod (for 15CC/BC" ModelS) .. v ieieeiees et
38 ... C6136-01108.....cccvveneeee SIBEVE oo
40......... C6136ZK-01707(750).....Control Rod (for 750/30” MOd@lS) ..ccoceeiieiieiies e,
............. C61362ZK-01707(1000)...Control Rod (for 1000/40” MOdeIS) ..cu.oocrieiiiiis e,
............. C6140ZK-01707(1500)... Control Rod (for 1500/60” MOGEIS) ....eviieeeiiieeiiies e
41 ... ZX-01107 e PoKING BIOCK i e e
42 ... (€12 I I TaPEr PN e 5X30 i
43 ... CB136-01719....coee ROCKEE ...t e et e et
44 ... GBI9T e o o SR SRRSO 2X15 e
45 ... C6136-01720....ccceenee Small Shaft.. ...t e
46 ... ZX-06702 ..ooooiieiiee SHAING KEY oottt et s eenenree e e s e e
47 ... ZX-08001C-3...oceieennne Sl Lttt e ee et s
48 ... ZX-06001C-2...cccvirnn. ] 0= (o7 U UT PSR USRS
49 ... Q811 i, AT o] o o] [ SO E USSR SRR URUR U U PPRP ORI IXT5X25. i
50......... ZX-06001C-1..cooireeee. BraCKeE .. i e
51 e GB70 et Hex Socket Cap SCrew .....ooiiiviiceiiciiieneiee e MBX16 veiiiiieecn
52 ... GB119 i, TaPer PN e BNBX20 .o
53 e GBB172 i HEX NUL . M8
54 ... GB79 .o S SCIBW. .ttt MBX28 ..o
55 ... ZX-06001C-5..........ccc... Direction Change RiNg ...t e
56 ..cece.. GB117 e P e e 3XA6 i
57 i ZX-06001C-4 ..o B BT Lottt et e et e et es —enaee e e ee e e aeas 1
58 ..cc... ZK-B58 .. LONG SIBBVE ... e
59 ... GB878 . Threaded Pin ..o 12X50 i
60 ......... ZK-BBO ..o Drum SWICH ..o e
61 .o GBOB7 e Cross Head SCrew ..o, MBX8 .o,
62 .c.eeen.. GB117 PN e X6 oo
63 C6136-01718 ..o ROCKET ... ettt e et e ittt
64 ......... C6136-01716.....ceee Bracket. ... ..o e e
65 ......... GB271 o Hex Cap Bolt. .o MBX16 .o
66......... C6136-01715.......ccon. GOV o e e e e
67 oo GBB7 oo Cross Head SCrew oo MEX18 oo
68 ......... CB136-01741 ... ChiID FBNCE ..ot et

——






Headstock Assembly |

10



Headstock Assembily i

Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
L I CB136ZK-02304............ RouUnd Sign Plate ...t e
2 e GB77 e Flat End Set Screw ..co.ooooviivieiiie e MIOX12 .o,
3 Q811 T 15 1aTe TN U USRS Y1-1x8X25 ..oovrieiiieen,
4. GB308....ocieevveeieees Steel Ball..oee e B
5. C6136-02122 .o Positioning Handle ........vooeiie et e
.. GBB8...ovvieeee Countersunk Head Screw......ccoooovevvvinn, MSOX12 .t
T o, C6136-02743 ................ POSItIONING DISC ..eeivieiie et e
8. C6136ZK-02742............ RS 2T 1 SO U U PSSP STURUP
9. GB117 e Taper Pin e BX55 e,
10........ GB1-2A e, RING S€al oo 20X2.4 ..o 1
1. C6136-02123 ....oovne. CFANK 1ttt et ree e e et et e e et e e e enreaens
12........ GB117 e, TaPer PiN oot 4X30 e,
13, C6136-02738 ...oeev.e. Pin BIOCK vvoeeerienee. . W A . 4 S
14...... QB81-1 i T o] 12 SR UUR PR YIAXTX25 oo
15 C6136-02119 oovoveeee.... LOft LEVET SUDPOT +vvv.veeeeeoeeeeeeeeees e seeee s steeesos eeseeeeseeee oo
16........C6136-02737 ............... HANGIE oo s seeessererenssrenseseeese e
17 ... GB117 e Taper PN oo 5XT0 oo
18........ C6136-02739 ... Left POSIIONING DISC .eeiiiiie e e
19........ G51-2A.. e RiNG Seal oo 25X2.4 oo 3
20........ CB136ZK-02741............ ] 4= 1 S UV OSSNSO VRS PURUR
21 . C6136-02118 ..o CTANK 1ttt ettt et e ettt e s eeaann betaeaeaneeraabeeerra s e e e ennaeas
22........ GBB6172..eiiieieeiea HEX NUL ..o MS e
23 ... GB881..oiieeiiiies Thread Tail Taper Pin...coooovveieeeeeeeeeeee, BX25 e,
24 ... C6136-02740 ....ccoven. Left POSIHONING DISC .iiioeiiiieiiee et et
25....... CB8136-02126 ... CraANK Lttt eee et e e e bt eaneeaneeenees
26........ GB73 . Countersunk Head Screw......ccccoovveiveenn. MBX10 i
27 e C6136-02115 ................ Bearing SUPPOM ... e e
28 ........ G51-2A . i, Ring Seal v 40X3. 1 e 1
29 ... CB136-U2120A/1 ........ e LB FOTK s e e
30 ........ CB6136-02120A/2........... BUSHING e e e
31 . GB73 . Flat End Set SCrew ..o, MEBXTO .o
32........ GB117 e, Taper Pin e BX35 .
33 C8136-02735 ....cceveeen. CoNtrol SNafl....c e e
34..... CB136-02121 .o RIGHT FOTK Lo e
35........ C6136-02116 ....ccoveeeee BIOCKING PIBCE .ot e
36........ C6136ZK-02305A ......... Label (for 14" Models){for Metric) ..ot e
............ C6136ZK-02305B ......... Label (for 14" Models){for InCh) .. ..o e
............ C6140ZK-02305A .........Label (for 16” Models){for Metric) ..........coveiiiiiis v
............ C6140ZK-023058B .........Label (for 16” Models)}{for INCh) ... e
............ CB146ZK-02305A ......... Label (for 18" Models)(for Metric) ... eiees e
............ CB6146ZK-02305B .........Label (for 18” Models)(for INCh) ..ot e
37 GB818..iiieeie Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw ........ccccovven.. MBX6 .o
38........ GB5782...iiiii Hex Cap Bolt. ..o M16x45.....



52
53
54
55

Slotted Cheese Head Screw...........cieeeeeinenn, MBX8 ..o 6
OHEPONA -t ee —eeeenea e et e et e et ee s 1
O PONG ettt et et et e e eieeesneeans 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew...cccvvvievieieieiieeeirieceee M16X50 ... 1
Taper Pin ot 8X40 i 2
AQJUSHING SCrEW ..o eeis e e eie e ee e 1
Hex Cap Bolt. ..o, M12X50 ..o 1
AIUSTING BIOCK ..ottt ettt 1
Ol Sight Glass .c..eevveceeice e 20, 1
POSIHIONING PN .o ettt et a e e ean 1
HeX Cap Bol..eeiec e M16X50 ...ccvveiinren. 2
O PON .ttt ettt eebeeaeseteeete e enrae e e neeas 1
Paper Gasket ..o e 1
TOP COVET ..ttt ettt e beeesseaeeeasnneensnreeesnereeeean 1
COVET (et e e te eveerea e ae e e ae e eaee s e s 1
Countersunk Head SCrew .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieececes et 1
Hex Socket Cap SCFS\A; ........................................ M8x25 ..o 14

12



Headstock Assembly li

117 116 115

13



Index Part

No. No.

57 .. GB78.eeeeeeeeee,
58 ........ ZX-02743 ...,
59........ ZK-HBOA ...,
............ ZK-HBOB ...
........... ZK-HBOC oo
60........ C6136ZK-02107............
61........ GB70.iieiee
62........ ZX-02106A......cccvvvvvn
83....... CB6136-02506 ................
4. BB-6207/F6......eevvee.
85....... GB70. e
66........ C6136ZK-02105............
67 ........ C6136-02502 ................
68........ GB10S6......oeveeeennnn.
69........ C6136ZK-02717............
70 ........ QA3-1 e
71 C6136-02716 ......vvvnnve.
72 ........ QA3-1 e
73 C6136-02715 ..o
74 ... C6136-02714 ................
75 ........ Q431 e,
76 ........ BB6305/P6........cceeeee
77 ........ GB89T ..
78........ GBB8....oe e,
79 ... GB119. e,
80....... GS1-2A. el
81........ C6136-02104 ................
82 ... GB73.eiieiiiea,
83........ GBB172 i,
84 ... GB78.ieiiiiiiii,
85........ GB70. e,
86 ... C5136-02109 ..o,
87 ........ C6136-02503 ................
88 ... Q558
89 ... GB8Y4. 1.
Q0 ........ CB8136-02713 ...ooeeeene
91 ... GB1096......oee
92 ... GB119 e
93 ... C6136-02712 v
94 ... C6136-02711 covvvvern
95........ GB894. 1. .
96 ........ BB-6208/P6.........cccvveeee
97 ........ CB6136-02718 ..o

Headstock Assembly il

Description | Size Qty.
S SCIEW vt MBX16 ., 2
Clamping Round NUL ... et 1
V-Belt (for 147 MOEIS).....ooviiieeiie et e 4
V-Belt (for 16" MOAEIS) ...t et 4
V-Belt (for 18" MOdeIS) . oo i e 4
PUIBY ettt et tet e e et e et n e eanres 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW ... MBX22 oo 4
BEAINNG COVET ettt st ee e ee e e 1
Gasketo.oo o RUCUURVIROUIUUOURTS. SO 37 4 . U 1
Ball Bearing ....oovvevivieier e 35XT2XAT e 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw ... MS8x20 10
Bearing SUPPOI ... et 1
BaSK e e 1
FIat K@Y .. it 10X8X35 ..ovveiivreee. 2
] o= 1 R U U UR U R UU PRV SUPRTURPURRt 1
SIEBVE e 30X16 i, 1
BB ettt 2.5m4ST o 1
SIEBVE oo 30X25 1
LCT= 7= O SO UE USRS 2.5m19T e 1
GBI . e 2.5md2T 1
SIEBVE ..o e 30X8B .o 1
Ball Bearing ... 25%B2X17 e 3
Shaft End Lock RiNg..cooovvveveeiieie 3 1
Countersunk Head SCrew.......ccocvveiviiciiiiecne. MBX20 ..o 1
P e 3NBX10 . 2
RING S€al .ooooiiiei e 110)76 T I 2
BIOCKING FIENGE «.eieiiieiee et ettt a e 1
Flat End Set SCrew ..oooviveveciiieeceeie e MBX12 (e 6
HeX NUL..oo e MI12. 1
SeESCIreW ..o M12X85 ..o 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew....ooovveereeieeeeeeiceeeee MBX16 .o 11
COVEI e e eeeeeteteeeaeaee serebeeaeaeeeaeaeeaeae e 1
BaSKBE e e 1
Pushing DisC.....oooiveeiiii B2 e 1
O O 11+ TSP PPUUT SRSV PTUUPPPUON 35 e 1
GBAT e 2.5m34T 1
FIat KeY oo 10x8x40 ..o 2
I e e 10N6BxX35 ., 2
BT e 2.5mB4T 1
GBAT ... 2.5matT 1
CrClID e 40 2
Ball BEaring ...ccooveeoeeieeicei s 40x80x18 .o 1
S s e 1



98........ C6136-02709 ................
99 ........ GB1096 ...,
100.......C6136-02710 ......c.........
101 ......C6136-02103 ...............
102 et G512A e
103 0. GBT73 e
104 ......C6136-02732 ................
105......C6136-02731 ...oocc.......
106 ......C6136-02303 ................
107 ......C6236-02757 ....ccovvun.....
108 .. GB78 e,
109 ......C6136-02733 ................
110 ... GBB8 .
111......C6136-02724 ................
112 ....C6136ZK-02723............
......... C6136ZK-02723............
113......C6136-02301 ................
114 ......C6136ZK-02112............
114A....C6140ZK-02112............
115 0. GB118 .
116 1. GBT0 e,
117 e GBT8 e,
118......C6136-02725 ................
119......C6136-02722 .....c..........
120.....GB894.1 .ocveer.
121 ... GB1096 ...
122.......C6136-02731 ..o
123......C6136-02303 ...............
124 ......BB-6203/P6.......cco........
125......C6136-02114 ..ecovv.......

FlatKey..ooooovminovacnns ettt e BXTX28 ..o, 2
GBAT et 2.5m18T i, 1
Blocking F!ange' ....................................................................................... 1
Ring Seal ... 353 1
Flat End Set Screw ..o MBX8 ...oooriiiiiie, 1
SREE. e e et e 1
Double Gear....c.cocveciic e 2m38T e 1
COPPEI SIBEVE ...t et 1
Positioning'Sleeve ................................................................................... 1
St SCrEW .eviiieiiiiiecee e MBX16 ..o, 2
BlOCKING PIECE ettt ettt 1
Countersunk Head Screw......coccccceivvnieicnieeenenee. MBEX16 .o, 1
VW ASNET ...ttt e e et eraeea e e et e e e e nneenenaas 1
Gear (for INCh) woeveieeeic e 1.5ma4IT e 1
Gear (for Metric) .. ... . .o, 2m30T i 1
Oil Bushing ....cccccooeeneee. JETRVPROTVSIN (ST NI ST DRRY S5 ST 2
Bracket (for 14" Models) ......occcoiiiiciiiiiiii e e, PR 1
Bracket (for 167/18” ModelS) ....ceeiiiiiiiiiciiiiis it 1
Taper PN ottt 8XA0 .. 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew....ccovvcveviccvciieciiireaiieene M10X25.....ccovreienee. 1
St SCreW ...ooviiieiiiiiece e MBX12 e 2
WVASNET . ..ttt e e e ateeenanr e aaeeiee e nre e e e nnes 1
SIBEVE ettt e e e raaan e an 1
O O o USRS 28 e 2
Flat K@Y ..o OX12 i 1
5] 2= 1 SO OSSR URURURPRT 1
LT SOOI 2m48T e 1
Ball Bearing ....ccooovei e 17x40x12 oo 1
S BBVE ..ottt ettt ettt et e eeettea et e et e tnc e e nrreeenn 1

15



Headstock Assembily Il

16



Index Part

No. No. Description

126 ......C6236-02754/2 ............. Locking BIOCK ..o
127 ....CB6236-02754/1 ............. Round Nut....ccooieiiiieceee
128 ...... C6236-02111F .............. Bearing Back Cover........oocoeeiee.
129 ... C6136-02504 ........c.c.... Gaskel...oie i
130...... C6236-02721 ... SIEEVE ..t
131 ... BB-32013/P5........cccc.... Taper Roller Bearing......ccceceeene.
132...... C6232B-02110.............. Bearing Support ........ccoooveieeeenn.
133 ... GB30 . Hex Cap Bolt......ccocoeiiir
134 ... 51213/P5. e Thrust Bearing .....cooooiveiiiceeiiees
135..... C8236-02720 .......cc...... GBAI .ttt
136...... C8236-02756/2 ............. Locking BlocK oo
137 ...... C6236-02756/1 ............. Round Nut.....oooii e,
138 ...... C6236-02701 ..o GEAN et
139...... C6236-02702 ................ BN .ot
140 ...... C6236-02754/2 ............. Locking BIoCK ...
141 ... CB6236-02754/1 ............. Round Nut......ooooiieiiii
142 ... C6236-02703 ................ LINING cveieeie et
143 ...... GBB893.. LiNING oo
144 ... D3182117 e Taper Roller Bearing........cocceccvvueens
145 ... C6236-02704 ................ Oil Splashing RiINg .ccvcevviiiiiiiieee e
146 ...... C6236-02501 .....occeeee Gasket. ..o
147 ...... C6140ZK-02102............ Bearing Front Cover .........cccceeeennn.
148 ... GB70.. e, Hex Socket Cap Screw....................
149 ... C6236-02751 ..o SPINAIE .o
150 ...... GB10S6....coeveiiiee Flat KeY..o oo,
151 ... GB1096 ..o Flat KeY oot
152 ......C6236-02752 ... Cam LOCK .o
153 ...... QB81-1 e SPIIG ve e eeereeeee e
154 ..., GB2-1 e Copper Washer ......coocveeiioeeenene.
155 ... G38-2 e Drain plug......ocoo oo
156 ... C6236-02753 ........ccc... Cam Positioning Screw.........cccce.....
157 ... C62362ZK-02101............ Headstock Casting (for 14” Models)
............ CB6140ZK-02101............ Headstock Casting (for 16” Models)
............ C61462ZK-02101............ Headstock Casting (for 18” Models)

Headstock Assembily lil

17

e 4

Size



Headstock Assembly IV

18



Headstock Assembly IV

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
158...... C6140ZK-01302A ......... Lubricate Label .....cc.ooeieeeeeee e e 1
159...... C6136ZK-02513............ Back Cover (for 14" MOAEIS).....ovvveieiieeieeeee s e, 1
............ C6140ZK-02513............Back Cover (for 16" Models) ........coceeiiiiiiviiieicit e
............ C6146ZK-02513............Back Cover (for 18" Models).....cccccvveirioviriiiiiies e
160 ...... GB70.iieieieeeeeeen. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.....coocvveeiieeeeeieieinnn, MEX12 ., 3
161...... ZX-08712 i e HINGE i et ea e 2
162 ...... GB119 . PN e Bn6x40.. ..o, 2
163...... ZX-08711 oo, L OWET HING e e e et 2
164 ... GB117 e, Taper Pin oo . BX25..iiiiieeeiiieeieeae 4
165...... C6136ZK-02141............ Rear Side plate (for 14" Models)....ooviicciiiiiiiniiis e, 1
............ C6140ZK-02141............ Rear Side plate (for 16" Models)........ccocviiiiiiiiies v
............ C61462ZK-02141............ Rear Side piate (for 18" Models)........ccccovviiivcces i
166 ...... C61362ZK-02140............ Front Side plate (for 14" MOeIS) ... .ccovvoviveeeeeree oo 1
............ C6140ZK-02140............ Front Side plate (for 16" Models) ...t i 1
............ C6146ZK-02140............ Front Side plate (for 18" Models).........cccoeiiiiienies e |

19



Change Gear Assembly (for 14” Models)

20



Change Gear Assembly (for 14” Models)

Index Part
No. No. Description - Size Qty.
T C6136ZK-02727 ............ WV BSIET et eres e e e er e e 1
2 s C6136ZK-08104............ G AN ittt ettt 4m28T i, 1
I C6136ZK-08105............ LG | SRRSO 3.25m30T ..o, 1
4 ... GB794.2.....oovieevienn L0 O 1o TSN UTRU RS 25......0 ... 3
5. CB61362ZK-02726............ B =T o T U USROS 1
6. CB8136ZK-02351............ Ol BUSHING 11 ciree ettt ettt e eiee s sasseeeasesaesteeeteetneeeseees 2
T e C6136ZK-02113............ SpHNted Shaft ..ot e 1
8 s GB794.2...cccciiiieann L O |1« J U O USSP A8, 1
Qe C6136ZK-02743............ Gear (for N=1/4") e 1.5mX81T oo 1
......... CB136ZK-02743A .........Gear (for T=6)...cccceveieeciieeeciiieeeccieiee e 2MXE6T e 1
10...... C6136ZK-02142............ WASHEE ...ttt et eeeateesa et a e e e atat e raee e anes 2
1. CB136ZK-02728............ R 2= 114 [ USRS PRSI 1
12 ... C6136ZK-08705............ F = Y O USSR UUPR U 1
13 . C6136ZK-08502............ GBAN ...t AmX27T e, 1
14........ C6136ZK-08501............ GBAN ettt 3.25MX41T vovvoreren. 1
15........ C6136-02301 .......oce...e Ol BUSRING .1ttt sa ettt es sesteeenteeneeaeeeaeeeaeeeaneas 1
16........ C6136ZK-08101............ SPHNEA SIBEVE ...cociiiiiiii it ettt et e e 1
17 . CB136ZK-08701............ SHRAft VIl e e 1
18........ TNMP-08106................. BraCKBE .. oot eee et 1
19 GB73 ., Flat Head Set SCrew ..o MBX12 i, 1
20........ GBB170 ..o HEX NUL .o e M6 2
21 ... GBO7.2. i WaShET ...ttt 16 e 1
22....... C6136-05730 ....oocnnn. SCIEW .ttt ettt ee e et e e e e et e e e s taaeee s beeeesbeeaateeeaaeeeateaeseannees 1
23 . CB136ZK-08704............ VS ET et eeeeeeeeeeeeeereee —ttae e a e b et re e nraaeeaan 1
24 ... C61362ZK-08102............ GBAN .o AX30 i 1
25........ C6136ZK-08103............ GBAT ..etiii ettt et et e e e 3.25X29 i, 1
26 ... C61362ZK-08702............ EXtending Plat@... ..ot e 1
27 e GBB18 .. i Cross Recessed Pan Head SCrew ..., MBXB i 2

21



Change Gear Assembly (for 167/18” Models)

S22



Change Gear Assembly (for 16”/18” Models)

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T, GB794.2...coviier Gl D ctii ettt ettt 25 3
2. TNMP-08108................. [ =T o= S USSR VR 1
3 TNMP-08102................. SpPHNtEA SIEEVE . e et 1
4. C6136-02301 ...occvenees Ol BUSHING s et 1
5 TNMP-08504................. L€ 1T OO PPUUTUUS PRt 3M45T 1
............ TNMP-08111. e GBAN et ener e SMATT
6. TNMP-08501A ....cccee. Gear (for 147/16” Models) .o.oovveeiiciiiiiiieeee 3.5mM35T v 1
............ TNMP-08501B............... Gear (for 18" Models) .....ccccovvcviiiiiniiiiiie e 3.5m36 T 1
7 v C6136ZK-02142............ WBSIIET ...ttt ettt ee eraeeatnneebaeetb e et reaeenanean 2
8 C6140ZK-02791............ SHAM VD ot teeee et e e et ta e eans 1
1S C6136ZK-02727 ............ {3 o= O ST 1
10........ C6136ZK-08104............ 1C 1T RPN Am28T e 1
L C6136ZK-08105............ GBAT .cviee et e et e 3.25m30T ..o 1
12........ C6136ZK-02726............ WWSNIET ...ttt ettt ee et e e eaaannnreeaeanreeenesaesaeaeeares 1
13 ... C6136ZK-02351............ Ol BUSHING et te ettt eeeaaesebeeeeaeseea e eare e 2
14 ... C6136ZK-02113............ Splinted Shaft ... e 1
15 GB794.2....ccoiii L0 011« J SRS A8 1
16 TNMP-08103................. GBAT ettt ettt et r s 3MX36T v 1
17 e C6136ZK-02728............ Shaft Voot e 1
18....... C6136ZK-08705............ WWESIET ... e e e a et anreeans 1
19....... C6136ZK-08502............ (€] O S S USSR URRUUT AmMX27T e 1
20....... C6136ZK-08501............ GBA ...ttt ettt et e e et 3.25mX41T oo 1
21........ C6136-02301 ..eveereene Ol BUSHING 1.veeeeie e e e e 1
22........ C6136ZK-08101............ SPHNTEA SIBBVE ... e e 1
23........ C6136ZK-08701............ SHAfE VI .ottt eette e et eariaeaa 1
24 ... TNMP-08106................. BraCKet ... oo e e anaean 1
25....... GB73. i Filat Head Set Screw ... i MBX12 e 1
28 ... GBB170 ..o HEX NUL ..o M1B . 2
27 . GBI7.2.....ciiiieneeiiiernn WaShEr e 16 1
28 ... C6136-05730 ..o SOIBW .ttt et e ee e et e e e e sttt e ettt e e e e sems e e e e e e anee Sreeeeeabeeeeatee e e et e enees 1
29........ C6136ZK-08704............ WV BSIET .o ettt eane s 1
30........ C6136ZK-08102............ GAT ettt e a e e AX30 i 1
31 e C6136ZK-08103............ GBA .ttt ettt 3.25X29 i 1
32....... C6136ZK-08702............ EXIending Plate...cc.eo oo e 1
33........ GB818...cociviiiiies Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw ...................... MBEXB ..o 2

23



Quick Change Gear Box |

24



Index Part

No. No.

1o C5136ZK-05152............
2. GB70 .o,
3 C6136ZK-05151............
4o GB117 e
5 s GB70..ooeeeeeeeene
6. GB70..ieieccriiiieeeees
T oeenn TNMP-05109.................
8. TNMP-05502.................
9 GB819 .o,
10........ CB8136ZK-05101............
11 ... TNMP-05501......ccoo....
12 TNMP-05108B ..............
13........ GB70.iiiiieiierece
14 ... C6136ZK-05752............
15 C6136ZK-05751............
16.....cce C6136ZK-05753............
17 s GB819...cieee
18........ GB818...oiieeeeeee
19 ... G38-2.ieieieee e,
20........ GB5782...ccciviieeenn
21 ... GB117 oo
22 ........ TNMP-05738.................
23 ... TNMP-05739........cc......
24 ... TNMP-05128.................
25........ GB73 .
26....... TNMP-05125......cceeeee.
27 . TNMP-05126......cccc......
28 ... TNMP-05127 ..o
29 ........ GB1-2A e
30........ GB117 e,
31 ... TNMP-05129......cccee.
32........ GB119 e,
3. GB70 ..t
34 ... TNMP-05122......cocennee.
35........ TNMP-05728........cc.......
36........ TNMP-05729........ccc.....
37 e, TNMP-05123......cccoueee.
38........ GB119 e
39....... GB119. i
40 ........ TNMP-05124........c...e...
41 ........ TNMP-05111 ...
42 ... TNMP-05726A ..............
43 ... GB117 e

Quick Change Gear Box |

Description Size Qty.
UPPET GOV .ottt e e e et e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw ..o, MBX25 .. 2
Front Side plate ..oooeii et e 1
Taper Pin e BX25 i, 2
Hex Socket Cap SCrew......oocoeeiiciieinenns M8X20 ..., 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw......cocoeeveeeeviieicnnns MBX16 ..ierieeeeenee, 10
REAI COVET .t et 1
GASKEL. ..ottt titee ettt e e st e e e seanen 1
Cross Head Screw ..., MAOXT8 e 1
FeedboX CastiNg...ccco v e erie e ce e 1
GASKEL. ..ttt e ettt 1
P AN e e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screvx; ............................... MBXT6 oo, 6
BUHON FramE .o e et e e 1
EXteNAING Plate. ... e iieeeiiiiii e et e e 1
Feedbox Heightening Case ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieiet e 1
Cross Head Screw......coooovviiviiiii, MEX25 ..o 3
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw ............. MAX8 . 3
Countersunk Head Screw .......cc.c.coeveiiiiine M1OX18 ., 1
Hex Cap BOlt.. .o M10X40 ..o, 2
Taper Pin oo BX35 .., 2
CoNtrol Shaft .. e e 1
SHAING KBY oo ee e 3
SHAING SIBEVE ...t e 3
Flat Head Set Screw.......cccccovvviiciiininen. MSX8 4
RIGNE FOrK et et 1
MIAAIE FOTK e e 1
Lt 0K ettt e e 1
RING S€al ..ocovrvie e 32X3. 1 1
TAPET PN oo AXZD i 2
OV BT e e e e e e 1
PN e 5n6XTS 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew....ocovveveveeiieincenen.. MBX12 i 3
GBI ettt e e et e heeaete et e et n e e e ae e 1
ROING SIBEVE ..ot et 5
P OKING KBY .t e 3
CranK et et e 1
P e BNBX32 e 5
PN e BN6X20 ... 5
CIaNK e e e 1
SIBBVE ..o e 1
Lever Shaft.. ... 1
TaPEr Pinl oo AX32 e 2



46 ........ TNMP-05118........ceee... L0713 o TP U PU PP
47 ... TNMP-05120.......cco...... CTANK 1ot eae eerete e et e
48 ........ TNMP-05116................. B O et et
49 ........ GB119 . i, P e 8NBX18. ..
50........ TNMP-05117 ... SIBEVE ..ttt —enneae ettt e
51 e TNMP-05737 ... Lever Shafl.....c s e
52....... GB17 i TaPer Pin oo AX45 . i,
B53....... TNMP-05115......cccveee. FOTK ettt ettt e
54 ... TNMP-05119......ccu.e. CTANK 1ttt e e e ettt et ee e are eatteeaarre e e ae e e aanneeananeans
55........ TNMP-05735................. P I ettt eaee e et e eae e e te e et e e eeraas
56........ TNMP-05112...ccvieeene O K ettt et e ettt st tbeaeaenteeeaaateeeatteseanneas -
57 e TNMP-05113....coenn. CTANK ettt e e e aa e nte e e
58....... TNMP-05730.......cccuvu.. Small SEft ... e
59 ... TNMP-05731........... e BIG GBI e TmddT ...

60........ TNMP-05732......ccennee. SMall GeaT ..ot TM22T i
61........ TNMP-05114......ccue... SIBBVE .t et e e an
62 ........ TNMP-05734................. Lever Shafl. ... e e
63........ TNMP-05503..........c..c.... GASKEE. ...t et
64........ TNMP-05110.......cc...... FrONt COVET ..ttt ee et et e e ee e e
65........ GB70. e, Hex Socket Cap SCrew.......coovvieeiineeiiieciiecn. M10X20 ...
66 ........ GBU17 e Taper Pin oo 5X35 i
87 cneen. C6136ZK-05303............ SHIGN PIaE ittt e e a e ee e etaeaa e
68........ GB818..eiieiiiieicieees Cross Head SCrew.......coiviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e M3XB .o
69........ R51-2 i Ol Sight Gl1ass ..cveeviveereeeeecee e 20 e,
70 ........ TNMP-05727 ..o POSIIONING DiSC .ttt et
[ ZX-Q7T i, Countersunk Head SCrew....ooceivveecccniee e, MAXI2 i
72 ........ TNMP-05740................. BV BT ettt et e e reaeaa s
73 .. TNMP-05130A .............. LBVET SUPPOI -t et
74 ... TNMP-05301....coceineee, SIGN DISC ettt ettt et et
75 ........ GB308.....oicveeeeeee Steel Ball .o B e
76 ... QB81-1 e Compression SPriNg ...coocccevveeirircinnicees e YZ-1x8X25 ....oovveeee
77 .. GB73 e Flat End Set SCrew .....ooecceveccieececieie e MIOX12 e
78 ........ TNMP-05736.......ccc....... POSHIONING DISC woerie it e
79 .. C6132-05140 ................ Hand WREE! ...t et
80........ TNMP-05733.....ccceeeeene POSHIONING DISC .ovveeiiiii it e
143 ... C6136ZK-05551............ COVET .ttt ettt e et eae et et e an et a et aas

26



Quick Change Gear Box i /\

27



Quick Change Gear Box I

Index Part .

No. No. Description Size Qty.
S TNMP-05104................. Middle Bearing SUPPOI ..o e 2
82 ....... GB71. e Taper End Set Screw. ..o MIOX16 ..o 2
83....... GB894.1. .. CoClIP it 20 3
84 ... GB893.1 . CClID ittt A2 i 5
85........ BB-B004 .....ceeeeiiiees Single Row Radial Ball Bearing..........ccoccoveeenn.n. 20x42X12 ..o 5
86........ TNMP-05721X .............. ] £ SO USROS TN URUURTURR 1
87 ........ TNMP-05722X .............. Double Gear....ccvveeiieieeeee e 2m26T/2m52T ............ 1
88 ........ ZK-Q88 ..o, IrON WITE oo TX190 2
89....... GB75. i SEESCIEW oottt M8X20 ..., 2
90........ TNMP-05720X .............. Positioning SIEEVE ...cc.vevveieeie e e et et 1
91 TNMP-05719X .............. GBI ittt e 2.25m28T ..o 1
92....... TNMP-05718X ... Double Gear................ SUURRRRIIR. -~ WENRI 2m26T/2m28T ............ 1
93 ... TNMP-05717X ..o GBAT ..ttt 3.5m20T .o 1
94 ... TNMP-05716X .......cco.... Double Gear....cccovviieieie it 3.5m187/3.5m19T ...... 1
95 ... TNMP-05715X ...cc.c... BBAI .ttt ettt 3.25m22T oo 1
96 ... TNMP-05714X .............. Double Gear......cccccoiiiiieiieeee e 3.25m247/3.25m23T .. 1
97 ........ BB-6205.....cccooviieeeeennns Single Row Radial Ball Bearing.....cc....coceeeeeee. 25x52x15 . 2
98........ GB894.1 ..o CoClID et 25 e 3
99 .t TNMP-05132..c.veiienes BeariNg SUP PO T .t e a e e e e e 1
100...... GB819..iie, Hex Socket Cap SCrew.....oociiiiiiiiiciieee e, MBX18 ., 2
101 ... TNMP-05704................. ] o= Lor= O USROS 1
102...... TNMP-05705.......ceee.. Double Gear......oooeiiee e 2m52T/2m267T ............ 1
103 ...... C6136-05502 ................ Ol BUSHING 1veevveetieiis et ettt caesae e eeens e eaaeensreeansenees 3
104 ...... TNMP-05105......cccc..... ShBBVE .ottt e eeta e e et e na e re e aean 2
105...... TNMP-05707 ..o Double Gear.......coovioeiiieeiciee e 2m39T/2m267T ............ 1
106...... ZK-Q106 ..ooveiiieeins IFON WIS .o X160 i 3
107 ...... GB75.iiieiiiieeeeeeeee, SEESCIBW ..o MBX12. e 3
108...... C6136-05714 .......c....... FIXEA BUSHING -eeeiiiei ettt et ceie et et e ate e ens 1
109 ...... C6136ZK-05710............ ] 1= 1 SO U OUUU OO USSR 1
110...... TNMP-05709X .............. Double Gear......oooeeevieeec v 2m48T/2.25m42T ....... 1
111 ... TNMP-05711X ... SHAING GAN ....eviiiee e 3.5mM24T o 1
112...... TNMP-05712X .............. SHAING GEEN ..cvveeeeeeeeer e 3.25m24T .. 1
113 ... TNMP-05713....oeee SlBBVE .t e 1
114 ... G511 e SPACET ... 32, 1
115...... TNMP-05106................. Bearing SUPPOIt ..o oot e 1
116...... GB70 . e Hex Socket Cap SCreW..cccevviviieiiiiiiee i MBX25 ..o 3
141 ... TNMP-05504.................. GASKEL ...t e 1
142 ...... TNMP-05505................. GASKEBLL ..ot et 1

28



Quick Change Gear Box llI

130

135 X

83

137

66

140

128 A

29



Quick Change Gear Box

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
66 ........ GB117 i Taper PiN oo 5X35 . 6
83....... GB894.1. .. CoClID et 20 e 3
84 ... GB893.1 . CClID et e 42 e 5
85........ BB104 . Single Row Radial Ball Bearing.......cccccevvevenennnn. 20X42X12 oo, 5
98........ GB894.1 ., Gl e 25 s 3
106...... ZK-Q106 ...oveeiiieenee Iron WIre « e 1X160 e, 3
107 ...... GB75. . SEESCIEW .o MBX12. e 3
17 ... C6136-05113 ..o Shaft CoUPIING c.evvieiieeeiiee ettt et vetee et e eeer e e eerreeeaaeaans 2
118...... GB812 i Round NUt ..o M24x1.5. .0 2
119...... GB70 i Hex Socket Cap Screw....oooveiiiiece MBX10... 2
120 ... C6136-05114 ................ OV BT e e e e e o1
121 ... BB-51105....ccccoiien. Thrust Bearing ..ccccoevveeiiieieciiis e, 25x42X11 o 2
122 1100 GBAT oo SIDBCEI oot 25 2
123 ... BB-6305.....cccieiienn Ball Bearing ....ccevvcvveieee v 25X62X17 o 1
124 ... TNMP-05725......ccceueee Y b U N USROS 1
125..... GB1096......ccoiveens KB ettt ettt BXTXE0 i 1
126...... TNMP-05724................. Double Gear........ccvceeveiiiiieeeie e 2.25m35T7/2.25m36T .. 1
127 ... TNMP-05723.....ccc......... BB .ttt 2.5m36T oo 1
128 ... TNMP-05107 ... SOV e L 2
129...... BB-6005......ccoiieenn Ball BEAriNG .vvoeeeeeeier ittt e e 25xX47X12 oo 1
130...... GB71 e SEt SCrEW e M10X12. 2
131..... TNMP-05103................. Bearing SUPPOIM . .cii ittt ettt es vester et et be e eneees 1
132...... TNMP-05701.....cooen SRR et eeeeee e et e et e ebenee s 1
133 ... GB1099.....ociiiieen. Half Circle K&Y .ooveeieiieeieiieeeeiee e BX22 .ot 1
134 ... TNMP-05703 ..o GBAI ..ot 2.5m36T oo 1
135...... TNMP-05102A .............. Bearing SUPDOI ..ot e e 1
136...... TNMP-05702X .............. Double Gear.......ccoooveviie e 2.5m247/2.25m35T .... 1
137 ... TNMP-05708X .............. 5] 25 11 SO U O OSSO SRS RO RS URR R 1
138...... TNMP-05706X .............. TrHPle GeaT ..ot 2m39T/2m52T/2m26T 1
139..... BB-6203 ... Ball Bearing ..ccooovevereeeeeeee e 17x40X12 i 1
140 ... GB894.1.. .o CoCliP ettt 17 e 1

30



Apron Assembly |

31



Index Part

No. No.

T TLOB1OT e
2. TLOB50T ...
ST ZKOB103 .....ovveveeee,
4. GB119. e,
5 GB119 e
B Q811 e,
T e GBB170...ceereeeeeee.
8.oinnn GB71 e,
1S IR TLOB502......oeevvveea.
10........ TLOB734 ...
R G38-3A..cceeeeen.
12 GBU17 e
13 GB70..iiieieicce e
14 ... TLOB302 ...,
15....... TLOB307 ..
16 ........ TLOB716 ..o,
17 e GBU7 s
18........ TL-06122....oviiiiee,
19 ... TLOBTA7 e,
20 ........ TLOBI T (i
21 ... GB881 ..o,
22 ... GBB170 ...
23..... GB71 .
24 ... TL-06733.iiiiee.
25...... TL-06732....ccccieeeene,
26........ GBA17 e,
27 e R51-2 i
28....... ZK-A139 i
29...... ZK-A138..ccriiiiiecinen,
30....... GB71 .,
31t GB878....occvreeeve
32....... G514 e,
33 CB71 e
4. TLOB304 ...,
35........ IB1B .
36........ QB1-3 .
37 ... GB71. e
38........ TLOBT720 ...
39....... GB17 e
40 ........ GBT0 .o
41 ... TLOB12T e
42 ... TLOBT728.....vveieecen
43 ........ TLOB729 ...

Apron Assembly |

Description Size Qty.
APION Casting «.eccve et et 1
BASKEL. ... et e et 1
BOHOM COVET ...eiiiiece et ce ettt 1
PN e e 8NBX30...cvveciiiieiinnnnne, 1
PN e BNBX16 ..o, 2
Tensile SPring....cocovecieiieeeeeee e Y11.2x9x50.....cuuc........ 1
HEX NUL e M10. 1
Flat Head Set SCrew......cccoiveiiiireiieen il L MAOXT70 i 1
CUSHION CaP ettt ettt e e e e e ee e ee e 1
LB et —eeee e e e e e —————————————— 1
Drain PIUG cocooi it ZAA" 1
Taper Pin o 5%30 i 2
Hex Socket Cap SCIW .venieeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeooo oo M8X20......ccoviieieeien. 6
SIGN PIAte e e 1
SIgN PIate .ot e 1
LBV BT ettt —eeee e e e et e e e eer e e e e eeernan 1
Taper PN coe e 57 (310 BT 1
LeVer SUPPOIT ..t e 1
Half NUE Shaft... ...t et 1
POSIIONING BIOCK ..oiieiiiiie ettt et 1
Thread Tail Taper Pin ... BX25 .o, 2
HeX NUL ..., MB . 1
SEESCIBW .ttt MBX10 . 1
Half Nut Control Plate ......cooiiii s e 1
PN et e ets ebee et e s r e enraae s 2
Taper Pin oo BX55 e 1
Oil Sight GlassS ..vvieeeeeiiiceeceeiee e 20 1
Oil Conducting Cord ...ooovviveiieiiiiiiie e, X100 i 2
FFONWIEE oo IXE0 2
SEESCIrEBW .eviieee it M8BX32..ciiiiei 1
SCIEW ittt ettt e ana e M10X40 ..o 1
Ring Seal For Rotating ....c..ccocviviieniiiiiceieene 35X85 i 2
SEtSCrew .ooviieieee e, MBX30 ... 2
Positioning Sleeve ......ccocovccriioii e, 2

SCrEW .ot MBX25 ... e 2
Cylindrical Tensile SPring ...cccccoeevvei e, LI-1.6x10x58............... 1
SEESCrEW ..o MBX12. .o 2
CONTOl PIate ...t ettt 1
TaPEI PN oo 4X20 .. 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.......ccoooc v MBX20 ..o, 4
S DACET ...t ettt 2
SHAING KBY .t e 2
SIBEVE ..o ettt 1



BB ettt 2m25T i 1
Y (T Y= S U PR UV UPUPUUUUPPRRUUURPRRR 2
TRIUSE BOAING <.t oo ee e 2
LAY o 2 ¢ SRR USSR 1
] 0= S UV SUSUUSRUSSURUSTUN 1
WOIM SUDPOM ettt es ceeeeeaaaereeeesanetresaibee e e e 1
= Tk (= OSSP USRS PP 1
Taper Pin o BX25 . e 2
Half NUL .o e ees et rae e e e e saireraaeaeas 1
Cylindrical End Set SCrew ..., M10X60 ..o, 1
HEX NUL ..o MI0. e 1
1€ 1] o TP U U USRS SNSRI 1
HexX NUL ..., M8 3
Cylindrical End Set SCrew ..ot et 3
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.....oovveeveecciiiiieceeciiee, MBX12 . 5
BaCK COVEI .ttt ettt e eae nereseanart e et nrae s 1
GASKEE. ..ot e et Santre s et e e e e b e enres 1

33



Apron Assembly Il




Index Part
No. No.
62........ TLOB711 e
63........ GB119 . e,
64........ TLOB710 ..
65........ TLOB3O0T .o,
66........ GB73 ..
67 ... GB70 .,
68........ TLOB108 ...t
89 ........ GB894.1. .
70........ BB-6204......ccociveirens
71 TLOB705.....ccvvvriinn,
72 ZX-Ad1.. .
73 .. GB894.1 ..
74 ... ZX-08127 oo,
75, GB70. ..o
76........ BB-6205Z......ccocvvene.
77 ... GB894.1 ..
78 ........ TLOBT704 ..
79........ TLOB303 ...
80 ........ TLOB109 ...,
81....... GB70...coiieiirciee
82........ TLOB714 o
83 ... G51-2A i,
84 ... BB-7203 ...
85........ TLOB713 i
86........ TLOB715 ...
87 ........ GB1099...iei
88 ........ TLOB712 .o
89 ........ QB81-1 . e
..90........ TLOB718 .
91 .. TLOB113 i,
92........ BB7006/P6........ccceoeee
93 ........ TLOBI12 .o
94 ... GB70..ciivieiiieiiecane
95 ........ ZX-08710 i,
96........ GB819.reeec
97 ........ TLOB709 ..o
98 ........ TLOBTO08 ..o
99 ........ TLOB1O7 .o
100...... TLOB707 e
101 ... TLOBT732...iiiieee
102 ...... GB819.iiiiiicieeee,
103...... TLOB105....ieiecis
104 ...... GB70 .

Apron Assembly li

Description Size Qty.
Y11 U USSP UUUURRSUP 1
P e BNBXB .o 1
GBAT ettt 2m21T/2m57T ............ 1
Sl BBV ettt e e e e e ea e et a e aa s 1
Flat Head Set Screw......ccocovcvivccenieeneeen, MAXB i 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw ..., MBX12 .., 3
BN COVET ettt e e st e ce s teeeeseabbee s araneesstaassreaeanans 1
CrCHP et e 20 . e 1
Ball Bearing ..cooooeeeeeccecieiee e 20x47x14 oo 1
BN ettt 4011615 IO 1
Taper Pin LBX40 1
1O 0% 1o T U RSRUP RSP 25 e 1
Bearing SUPPOM ...oo o e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw.....oooeivveeeneennn. M8BX18...vveeiieiieiii, 3
Ball Bearing ......coooveeeeeiiie e 25x82xX15 i, 1
CoClID et B2 e 1
Shaft.. oo 2mI4AT e 1
SIGN Pl oo eee et ete e ers 1
AN e et eee e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw.........coooeivieennnn. MBX12 e 3
AJUSTING SCIEW .ottt eies ceenireeseeeseerereeaeeeaieaaeans 1
Ol S€al e 8X1.9 i 1
Ball Bearing ...ooooeeevieee e 17x40x12 .o 1
SR et e n 1
AJUSTING ROG ..o e 1
Half Circle Key .....coocconiiiiiiiiis .5 QL J SRR 1
SPMNG COVET ettt ete ee et e 1
S 0] ] o T U U ORI PO PSSRSO Y1-5x35x50 .cceivieeaene 1
BT ettt ettt 2m28T e 1
Helical Gear ..o, 2.5m40T oo 1
Ball Bearing .....ccccoeiiveiiiie e 30x55x13 ... 2
BN GOV ottt e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw......cocoeviiciiieennne. MBXT2 i 3
Shaft DFIVEN LEVES ..ooiiiiii ettt cteter e re et 1
Cross Head SCrew....ooceveeeeiciieceiiiieeees MEX12 i, 1
Shafl COVET ..o re et 1
SCIBW ..o ee et e e —tre et e et ee e ane s 1
HANA WHREE! ...t et e 1
P e e ettt e et e e e e 1
DAl s e 1
Cross Head SCrew......coccvevveiveeninniceee. MEX12 i 3
Dial SUPPOT .ot e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw ..., MBX18 ..o 3

35



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

LEVEr SUPPOIT e et 1
Ol CUP oot B, 1
Half Circle Key .....oooviiiriiiiiiciieccieieie s, AXT6 i, 1
Hand Wheel Shaft........c.cooooiveiiieineieie 2mx15T i, 1
LBV SUPPOIT et e e e e e e e e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.......ooeeveveieieeeeiiee e MBX12 eeeeeieeieiiieen. 3
LBV FIANGE o ittt e ee e e e et e e e e e e e ea e 1
Ol Seal e 50X3.1 e 1
Ol Seal i 20X2.4 .o 1
COoNtrol BIOCK ...t e et 1
PN et baeeetesaae it treeantaaeenneean 1
Control Shaft ... et crtre e et 1
(670177 OSSO USROS 1
Cross Head SCrew ..., MSEX10 .o 3
AdJusting SCrew .....ooociiviiciie e MBX30...ccivirier e 1
Hex Socket Caps SCrew. ... cicereeeeiciierrieeee e MBX18 e, 3
== O SRR 1
Flat Head Set Screw......cccccvovviviiiiiiiiiiiiene e M10X16..ooecciieeie 1
Y o] 10T« [ eSO U RO UURN Y1AXTX25 (e 1
Steel Ball...oo e B e, 1
1 PO U USRSV PSPPSRI 8nN6x30....ceeiiiieaien. 1
LBVET SUPPOI .ottt et eee ceeetieeeateeeerenee s s e e e nares 1
Control ROG ... et teer e et a e e e e ereea e 1
o T O S U U UPRRETUR 1
T Shaped FIat KEY ....coiiiiiii ettt et 1
FIange SIEevVe ... .o e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.....cooovivieieeiieeiee e MBX12 i 3
Flat End Set Screw ..., MBX30 ..o 1
HEX NUL ..ot MB .o 1

36



Apron Assembly Il

136

147



Index
No.

134 ...
135.....
136......
137 ...
138......
139......
140 ......
141 ...
142 ...
143 ...
144 ...
145 ...
146 ......
147 ...
148 ...
149 ...
150 ......

Part

No. Description Size Qty.
GBB7 . Half Round Head Screw ........ccooveviiiiiinice, MBXT8 ..o, 1
C6236-11704 ................ T 4= S USSR SRRV UPUR 1
C6136ZK-11301............ Dial (FOr INCRY et eeetr e v et aneeas 1
C6136ZK-11302............ Dial (FOr MEMHC) .ottt e e et e e caet e e 1
C6136ZK-11104........... AdJUSTING WESNET ..ot e et sae e 1
C6236-11701 ..o £ 3= U AU U PR 1
GB1099...cien Half Circle Key .....oooociieiiiiicecieen e 4X16 i 1
€6236-11703 ......c....c... Adjusting Washer.........cccooceirerviiicie e B N 1
C6136ZK-11101............ L0213 1] 2o JEN OO U eSO SUUURTUUUUUUT 1
C6136ZK-11102............ Helical Gear (for INCh)..occccovvieeieiie 2m16T e, 1
CB6136ZK-11103............ Helical Gear {for Metric)......c.ccooviieriinn, 2mI5T 1
GBI7.2. s Flat Washer ... 10 e 1
GB6170 .o, HEX NUL .t MO ., 1
C6136ZK-11303............ Positioning Sign Plate ... e 1
GBB7 i Half Round Head Screw ... M3XB oo 8
C6236-11702 ................ 2 o1 | R S S SO U USSR 1
R74-1 e, Ol CUP ettt SRR 2
GB923...iieeee ACOM NUL ..ot M2 1
C61362ZK-11304............ Thread Chasing Label (for Inch) ... e 1
C6136ZK-11305............ Thread Chasing Label (for Metric)........coooivreiiie e 1

Apron Assembly ill

38



Carriage Assembly |

@ ! 3l
t CS g

<
=
=
=
=
<

5 //////,, ; ‘\\\\\\
43
k6




Carriage Assembly |

index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
T CB6136ZK-04101............ Saddle Casting ...c.ooieeiie et e 1
2 GB1155. e, Ol CUD ettt ettt 10 e, 7
3 C6136ZK-04501............ WIDE PIALE .o et 1
4. C6136ZK-04502............ WIDE PIALE .ot e 1
5 GBB8....ooeeeiee Countersunk Head SCrew......coccovivvveviveceiineeeee, MSX16 .., 11
(S IR C6136-04113 ..o, LINING PIate .o e 2
[N C6136-04724 ................ Clamping BIOCK ....eie et ettt 2
8 GB70.iiiicieieiire, Hex Socket Cap SCrew......oooveveiieiiiieecinneen M10X25 ... 4
1 GB85...oiiiereee e, Square Set SCreW ....ooeeccerie e M8BX18 . 4
10........ GB54 ..o, HEX NUL ..o, M8 4
L C6136ZK-04503............ WIDE PIaL8 .ot et 1
12 C61362ZK-04504............ WIDE PIaLB 1ttt et 1
13 J22-10 . Square Cap Bolt ..o MA2XB0 ... 1
14 ... GB118 Taper PiN oottt 8X45 . e 2
15........ GB70.ciiiiieiiiecee Hex Socket Cap SCrew...oooociiiiniiiiiiens e, MIOX45 ..o 8
16 ........ C6136-04729 ................ Clamping BIOCK ..ottt e 1
17 e C6136-04730 ... LOCKING Plate .ot et 1
18........ GB119 i, P et et AnBX10 ..o 1
19....... C6136-04716 ................ Chip GUEIT. e e 1
20........ ZX-04740 ...ovvverenne. Clamping BIOCK .......coiiiiiieei it e 1
21 ... CB6136-04738 ................ POSIIONING PiN . ciiiie s e 1
22........ ZX-04301 i Ol INAICAION CaP veeniiiiire ittt et 1
23........ ZX-04750 oo, (@1 0=« SOOI 1
24 ... C6136-04721 ..o VBT et e et 1
25...... C6136-04720 ........c....... HANAIB ...ttt eee et e e a e 1
26........ GB117 TaPEr PiN ..o 4X25 e 1
27 ... GB812. e, RouNd NUL....oooiieeeee e M12x1.25 2
28........ C6136-04719 ..., ] 011 0o SO U OSSOSO SO U USSR PRTSUPRUPVROION 1
29 ... C6136-04110 ..cceoeneenne. FIat Pan. ..o e e 1
30........ C6136-04718 ................ SPING LEAF. ...t e e 2
31 C6136-04717 .o, Dial (fOr MEIC) ...vieeriieie ittt ae cereaieaesneraaes e e e aeaseeeenees 1
............ CB136ZK-04705...........Dial (fOr INCh) .o.orii et e |
32....... 51102 o Thrust Bearing ......cccecrveeiviicncniieiiien e, 15X28X9 .vieceiiee 2
33 C6136-04111 .ovevenne. SIBEVE ...ttt et e e 2
34 ... CB136ZK-04109............ Screw Support (for Metric)(for 14” model) ....cooces v 1
........... C6140ZK-04101............ Screw Support (for Metric) (for 167/18" model).... c.ocooeveiivciieie 1
............ KLS1740-04109C ......... Screw Support (for Inch) (for 14" model) ...ccccovves i
............ C6140ZK-04101A ......... Screw Support (for Inch) (for 16"/18” model)....c.. coevviiciiiiiiieiiienn 1
35........ GB21 . Hex Cap BOM ..o M8BX25 ..., 2
36....... GB1155 .o O CUD e 8 1
37 . CB81362ZK-04103............ SIBEVE ... e 1
38....... CB136ZK-04702............ BT e et 1
39..... C61362ZK-04701(m) ...... Cross Lead Screw (for Metric) ... 1

40



40 ........ GB1099...ii Half Circle KeY .uvveiiiiiieieeee e AX16 e,
41 ... ZX-04302 .....cccovvennn. Nut Assembly (for INCh) ..o e
............ ZX-04302A......ccoeeeee.... Nut Assembly (FOr MEtric) ....ocviviioiiiei e e,
42 ... ZX-04748 ....cocoovrn. WVBAGE ettt et e et ee eennere e ettt e s e et eeaeneean
43 ........ C6136-04502A.............. WIPE Plate ..eeeieeieiece et et
44 ... C6136-04725 ................ SO BW ottt eetet et e e et e e et e ettt et aanree baaeteaeaaesnbiaaeaeaterateeaannnes
45 ... C6136ZK-04703............ Cross SHAE GiD..veveeeeiiieie et e e
46 ........ C6136ZK-04102............ Cross SHAB ..oovie e aaenen . 97 W Y
47 ........ ZX-04304 .....ccevveee Pressing Pin......o oot e R
48 ... KLS1740-04746............ SCIBW ettt ettt te e e e e e e e eeae —eeaeinrataeeateeeanrasaerereeenees
49 ... GB54 ..o HEX NUL ..o e M12.
50........ C6136-04714 ................ ST BW ettt et e e st ra e te aattteeeetraaeeaeataataeantareas
51 ... ZX-04732 .oveevecievnenn. o o O U SRRSO
52........ C6136-04709 ................ SIBEVE ...ttt e et eas eeeaaraeae e te et aateaaaannes
53........ GB70..ireeeeee Socket Head Cap Screw....coooeeivccee . MBX22 ..ol

41



Carriage Assembly Ii

(B

3

-0




Carriage Assembly Il

Index Part
No. No. Description Size Qty.
(I C61362ZK-04101............ Saddle Casting ....oooovei et et e 1
2 i GB1155.. i O CUP ottt e 10 e 7
i SO C6136ZK-04501............ WIPE PIALE ..ot et e 1
4o C61362ZK-04502............ WIPE Plate .eeeiiieieeee et e e e 1
5. GBB8 .. Countersunk Head SCreW ..........revoveeeerrereeen, M5X16...ciiiiie 11
B CB136-04113 ... LINING PIate oo e e re e 2
A C6136-04724 ................ Clamping BIOCK ....ccoeeeiiiee ettt ettt 2
8. GB70. e, Hex Socket Cap Screw ..., M10X25 ..., 4
9. GB85....oie Square Set SCreW ...co.oii i MBX18 .o 4
10........ GBS54 . HEeX NUL ..o M8, 4
Mo C6136ZK-04503............ WIPE PIaLE ..ot et 1
2. C6136ZK-04504............ WIPE PLALE ..ot et e et aea s 1
13....... J22-10 i Square Cap Bolt ..., M12X60 ..o, 1
14 ... GB118 . TaPEr PiN oo 8X45 .o 2
15....... GB70.iiiiiieiiecreee Hex Socket Cap SCrew.....covveiiiiieeiiiciriiieece M10X45....oooiiiein 8
16........ C6136-04729 ... Clamping BlOCK .....oiiiii it e 1
17 o C6136-04730 ................ LOCKING Plate ..ottt et 1
18 . GB119. e, PN e e AnBX10..eiiciiiieeen, 1
19........ CB6136-04716 ..coeeeeee 103 1 o T €U = { o T U UR TSSOSO 1
20........ ZX-04740 .....cooveee. Clamping BIOCK .....uviie ittt et ceeee e e 1
21 C6136-04738 .....ccovnee POSIHIONING PN oottt e 1
22 ... ZX-04301 o (O oo or= 1 (o] g 0= o U UURTUPR 1
23........ ZX-04750 .o O CaP ettt e et eee ettt 1
24 ... C6136-04721 .cvveene BV e et 1
25........ C6136-04720 ..o HaNAIB e heae et e et e e e e anes 1
26........ GB117 Taper PiN e AX25 e 1
27 o GBB12. e, Round NUb.......ooiiiee e M12x1.25 i 2
28 ... C6136-04719 ..oevereeene. o1 ] o T U EUSUPPRP PRSIt 1
29........ C6136-04110 ..o FIAE P ANt ts e eeenra e saeeaeseesenerneen 1
30........ C6136-04718 ... SPMING LA . e e e 2
31 C6136-04717 i, DiHal (for MBMrIC) ..voie i et e e 1
............ CB136ZK-04705.......... D@l (fOr INCHY .ooeiii ettt ettt
32 51102 e, Thrust Bearing .....ccceeeeeeeeviiiiieiieee e 15X28X9 ... 2
33 C6136-04111 ..o SIBEVE ...ttt beeae et r e ettt 2
34 ... CB6136ZK-04109............ Screw Support (for Metric)(for 14” mode!) ....cocoes i 1
............ C6140ZK-04101............ Screw Support (for Metric) (for 16”/18" model).... c.ooovveiviiiiiieecen 1
............ KLS1740-04109C ......... Screw Support {for Inch) (for 14” model) ...c.cocooes i 1
............ C6140ZK-04101A ......... Screw Support (for Inch) (for 167/18" model)....... .o 1
35....... GB21 e Hex Cap Bolt ... MBX25 ..o 2
36........ GB1155. e Ol CUD e 8 e 1
37 C6140ZK-04702........... Gear Sliding Sleeve ..o 2m18T 1
38........ GB1099...oiie Half Circle Key .....oooveeiiieii e 4X16 .o 1
39....... ZX-04757 .o Flat K@Y oo e 1



Lead Screw (for MetriC) ..ot et
Lead Screw (for INCh) ...t ettt

44



Four Way Tool Post

45



Index Part
No. No.
T ZX-04103A i
............ ZX-04103B.....ceeeenen
............ ZX-04103C ...
2 e ZX-04725 oo
3o CB8136-04710 ...
v ST ZX-04786 ..ovvriiriiae
5. ZX-04303 ....ccvrrieenenns
B ZX-04706 ...ooooieene.
............ ZX-04706A ..o,
A C6136-04106 ................
............ C6236-04106A..............
8. ZX-04107A oo
............ ZX-04107B oo
LS ZX-04501 .o
10........ GB1099 ..
11 ... 51102 oo,
12 . ZX-04115
13..... GBB5...o
14 ... GB117 e
15........ ZX-04727A....ccv e
............ ZX-04727B ..o
16........ ZX-04114 oo
17 . ZX-04768 ....cooovveeienne
18 ... ZX-04767 i
19....... ZX-04726 ...ccooovvveeen,
20 ... ZX-047771 i,
2% Q81-1 .
22 ... ZX-04787 .o,
23 e ZX-04752A ..o
24 ... ZX-04754 ..,
25....... ZX-04759 ..o
26........ ZX04110 oo
27 . ZX-04753 .coviiviiceean,
28....... GB117 e,
29....... ZX-04T13A oo
............ ZX-04713B ..o
30 ........ GB83..iiiieee
31 . GB1155 ..
32....... GBB8...evie
33 . ZX-04725C ...
34 ... GB1155...
35........ Q811 s
36........ GB308...

Four Way Tool Post

Description Size Qty.
Revolving Plate (for 14” Models) ..o e 1
Revolving Plate (for 16" MOdelS) ......ccoviiiiiiiiies e, 1
Revolving Plate (for 18" Models) ....vvrviiiiieeis e 1
SETBW .ottt ettt et eb e teee e e aee s e e eteare e ans 1
L€ 1] o TS UT U U USSP SO P r ORISR 1
SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt et e e ea et e e ante et e ereeans 1
Pressing BIOCK ..o e 1
Lead Screw (for Metric) ..ot vt 1
Lead Screw (for INCh) cooovciiiiii et e 1
NUL (FOr MELTIC) .ottt e e e 1
NUE (fOr INCR) et e 1
Top Slide (for 14" Models) .....cocooeiieivine i Y . - S 1
Top Slide (for 167/18” MOGEIS) ........vieieereerreeee eteesteeeeteseeee s een 1
Wipe Plate ..o T NV S 1
Half Circle Key ..ooooviiieie i X3 1
Thrust Bearing ...ceeecveeeee i 15%28XG oo 2
SIBEVE .o et 1
Slotted Cheese Head SCreW.......ooovvveoovovvv. MaAx12 ., 3
Taper Pin e 3X18 2
Dial (fOor MetriC) ..o ovee et e 1
Dial (for INCHY e e 1
SOV .. e e et e e st s eraee e 1
DISC SPIING .o e 1
SlBBVE et e e e e e arar e 1
HENAIE .. e eae et 1
LINING e e et 1
o] 4] Lo TSP 0.8X6%x25 ..o 1
Positioning BIOCK ....ooueiii et e i
TSIt NUL e ees e e 1
R o= O SUUUEUOTUO RSO RURRUUT 1
Adjusting Lining Sheet ...t e 1
Lever SUPPOTT ... e 1
HANAIE et e 1
Taper Pin e 5X35 e, 1
Tool post (for 14" MOdEeIS)....c.ciiiiiiieeeceeees e, 1
Tool post (for 167/18" MOdEIS) ....ccoviviiiiiiccieees e, 1
Clamping SCreW.......oocceicereieiriecieee e, M12x45 . 8
Ol CUP e B e 1
Countersunk Head Screw........c....ccoooiiiiieeeenn, MEX16 i, 3
SOTBW .ot e r e 1
Ol CUP e e, 8 2
SBIING e 0.7x5x9 oo 1
Steel Ball ..o B 1



47



Tailstock Assembly |

48



Index Part
No. No.
T C6136-03702 ......oo......
2. GB117 oo
S I C6136-03708 ................
4. C6136-03709 ...
5 C6136-03707 ..o
(< C6136-03706 ................
P C6136-03705 ......c.ce.....
8. R71-1 e
9 ... C6136ZK-03101............
............ C6140ZK-03101A .........
10 ... C6136-03704 ................
11 GB117 e,
12 C6136-03104 ................
13 GBS
14 ... C6136-03714 ................
15........ GB75. s
16........ GB827 ..,
17 e C6136ZK-03303............
18........ C6136ZK-03301............
19........ C6136-03719 ...
20........ C6136-03715 ................
27 GB93...iieieee,
22 ........ GBB5..ooeeeee
23...... J895-1 i
24 ... C6136-03701 .o,
25...... C6136-03712 ...
26........ C6136-03720 ................
............ C6236-03720A...............
27 . GB1096 ...oevi i
28........ C6136-03102 ................
............ C6236-03102A..............
29 ... BB-51104 ..........ooevve
30...... GBB5...ooieeeeeee
31, C6136ZK-03103............
............ C6140ZK-03103A .........
32....... R71-1 e,
33....... GB70 .o
34 ... C6136-03710 ..o
............ C6236-03710A....ccvveee
35....... C6136-03713 ..o
36........ C6136-03711 ..o
37 . C6136-06108 ................
38....... C6136-06710 ....oeeeenneen.

Tailstock Assembily |

Description ‘ Size

HaNAIE. e e eeae s
Taper Pin oo BX32 ...
L BVEr SUDPDOI .o et r s

Lead Screw (for MEtrC) .oovvi i eiae ceiiiee et
Lead Screw (for INCh) .o.cviieiieeeeee s et

Nut (for Metric)....ccococoiiieneins ettt e e taa s e et bt tes eaoaniateeeeenreenaeas
NUE (FOr INCH) oot e
Thrust Ball Bearing ........coooveiic i 20x35x10 ...
Slotted cheese head Screws ........ccccoocoiveveene, M8x22...........
Back Caver (for MetriC) ..o et
Back Cover (for INCh)...coo o e

Hex Socket Cap SCrew. ..o, M8x18............
Dial (for MetriC) ..veeiii et e e

SPrNG Leaf. ... e,
Hand Wheel ... e ettt n e e

............. 1



39...... GBO7 e Flat WaSher ..o, B16 e,
40........ GBB170.eieieeee UL et MAB e,
41 . GBO923 ., ACOTN NUL e MG e,




Tailstock Assembily I

51



Index Part
No. No.

42 ... C6136ZK-03107............
............ C6140ZK-03107A .........
............ C6146ZK-03107B .........

43 ........ GB70 .

44 ... C6136-03105 ................

45........ C6136ZK-03302............

46 ........ C6136-03721 ..coveeeen

47 ........ C6136-03717 ooveee

48 ........ ZX-03718 .o

49 ... GB5782....eeiiiiiiienen
50........ GB97 .
51........ C6136-03716 ................
............ 1660R-03705 ................
............ 1860R-03705 ................
52..... C6136-03106 ................
53........ GB850.....cccevvrecreeires
54 ... GB849....eeiiee,
55......... GB52 ..,

Tailstock Assembly |l

Description ' Size Qty.
Sliding Base (for 14” Models) ......oovrveeeeiiiiiiiies et 1
Sliding Base (for 16" MOdelS) .....cocoviieiieciiiiiiiics e sie e, 1
Sliding Base {for 18" Models) ......oocvvviecoiiiieccciis e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw......ccoccivevevvcciiieieeeeeeen MBX80.....vvveeevveeenne 2
U ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e anatrraseteanranaee e naeaarnees 1
SIGN PIALE oo eces et ee ettt 1
Spherical Washer ..o cteessateee ceernnevesteansreereaesseesennneas 2
L€ 1o U PO U OSSOSO 1
AJUSEING SCrBW ...ttt e tteeeseveeraaseeesseesserenneas 2
Hex Cap Bolt.......ooceiiieieeeccieercee e M10OX70 ., 2
FlatWasher ..., 10 e, 2
Pulling Rod (for 14” MOdeIS) .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiis it 2
Pulling Rod (for 16" MOdeIS) ...cviiiiiciieiiic et e 2
Pulling Rod (for 18" MOdelS) .....cociaieieiieiies i, 2
Clamping Bracket ......coocciiiiiiiiiieeie et e 1
Taper Washer ...c.cocovvieivioiiieee et 16 e 2
Spherical Washer ..........coociniiiiinieee e, 16 e 2
HEX NUL.....cii et M1B . 2

52



Steady Rest Assembly

53



Index
No.

Part
No.

Steady Rest Assembly

Description Size Qty.
BT = PR O U PSSO 3
SHAING SIEEVE ..o e et e e 3
PUSHING BIOCK et ees ceeerne ettt 3
Slotted Set Screw ... MBX10 .o, 6
Y OO ORI SUSUER 3
LOCKING SCIEW ...eiiiiiiiieeiee ettt ee e eiis sttt eeeeneessteeneeaesaeeensraes 3
PN e 10n6x40.......c.ooene. 1
HINGE SCIeW ..ot cevanrans JO S 1
PN e 8NBX40 ..uocvieiieieies 1
HexX NUL ..o M20..., 1
Flat Washer ... 20 e 1
Tightening Screw (for 14” Models)...ccccvrmveiiiiiiiens ceiecieeceeie s 1
Tightening Screw (for’ 168" MOAEIS). ot e 1
Tightening Screw (for 18" Models).......occviiiiiiiiis v 1
Clamping Plate ...c..oooeiiec et e s 1
Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 14” Models) c...... coveveeciviieeciieeeeeee 1
Lower Part of Steady Rest {for 16” ModelS) ........ .o 1
Lower Part of Steady Rest (for 18" Models) ........ wooiiioiiiniii. 1
Upper Part of Steady Rest. ..ot it 1
Round NuUt...oooe e MAO 1
Flat Washer ..o, 10 s 1

54



Follow Rest Assembly _

55



Index Part
No. No.
1 KLS1740-10710............
2 KLS1740-10704 ............
3 KLS1740-10709 ............
4 . KLS81740-10301 ............
L S GB75..iiiiieeee
L T KLS1740-10706............
[ KLS1740-10705.............
< S GB5783.....eeiieen
1 KLS1740-10104A..........
............ KLS1740-10104B..........
............ KLS1740-10104C .........

Follow Rest Assembly

Description . Size Qty.
S W ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e ae e ttnaseseaeeaeaateeeaatnaeaaataaean 2
U e ettt e e et et e e cenninereee et ee s et e e eaaaas 2
SHAING SIBEVE ..ot ettt reaeneneas 2
SUPPOTING PIBCE .oociiiiiiiiiieecciiites et eces eeeetee st 2
Slotted Set SCrew ..., MBX10...ciicriiiinn, 4
LOCKING SCrEW ..ottt rteeeeieeeeattesareneseneeneanans 2
T T o |- SRS RIN 2
Hex Cap Bolt. ..o, M12x55...cie 2
Follow Rest Casting (for 14” Models) ....cccccevcvie veveeeiieeceeeeee e 1
Follow Rest Casting (for 16” Models) ....c.ccoveeiie e 1
Follow Rest Casting (for 18” Models) ......oceveeeeies i 1

56






Index Part

No No.

T, ZK-CWO1....ccvieiiieies
2 . GB21 e
X T GBO7
4 ... ZK-CWO4.....oeeeen,
5 et GB52 ...,
6 ......... O1727 e
VAR GBB7 e
8 e 01728 oo
9 01729 e
10 ... ZK-CW10.cooieeeee,
11 .. 18101 o
12 ... GB70 .
13 ... GBB8 ...
14 ... ZK-CW14 i,

Coolant & Work Light Assembly

Description Size Qty
RUbber TUDE ..o 1D 1/2°x1280mm ...... 1
Hex Cap Bolt .o M5X25 .o 4
WWaSH e ST W 4
Co0laNE PUIMIP 1ottt te s e ete eeeetneteasraneeeininrtennenenas 1
HEX NUL .ot MB i, 2
Clip For RUbber TUD€ .......cooiiiiiits e 1
Cross Head SCrew ..o, MBX16 ..o, 2
L1140 o J OO U O SO SRS NSRRIt 1
FlOW PP ettt e et 1
Co0IANT DBVICE...coi ittt eeaes cetvasesreeeeaseeeaeanaeaa e 1
10 To =T a1 B = o R S PSSO PRI G3/87 e, 1
LamD SUPPOT . ettt eeee e et e e e 1
Hex Socket Cap S¢rew............loiviiiviieeeceee, M8X20 ...covveeieeeiens 4
SCIBW ettt ettt e seeae e e saaenaee s e serassenne MBX14 oo 4
Lamp Frame ..o s 1
BUD e 50W,AC24V.............. 1
IO A Y oottt es ceeirreeere s eaea e e e e aneas 1

58



Electric Cabinet

Index Part .
No. No. Description Size Qty.
T ZK-SB2 ..o JOg BUHON ..o LAY3-11 s
2 ZK-SA2 e Coolant Control Button ........c.ccooeiieiiiie LAY3-11X/2. i,
3 ZK-SB1 i Emergency Stop ..o LAY3-01ZS/1 ..o,
T S ZRK-HL s Power Indicator Light ... XD11-30/20.................
L P ZK-SA3 ..o Rotary SWitch.....cveccee e HZ3-452... ..o
6 s ZK-QF i Master Switch (40A) oo DZ15-40.......cccevennnne.
T e ZK-FUT Lo FUSE (2A) e e et am1-16 ..o
< ZK-FU2 i, FUSE (BA) ceeeie ettt ettt am1-16 ..o
1 T ZK-FU3 e FUSE (2A) et am1-16 ....ocooeriirie.
10 s ZK-FU4 L, FUSE (BA) oottt et am1-16 ..o,
11 ZK- 0 Temperature Relay ..., JWT7AM-125C ............
12 ZK-KM3 e, A.C. CoNtactor ......coocceirieiiiiiee et 3TB40 ...
13 .. ZK-KAT e AC. Contattor ..o 3TH8O oo,
4. ZK-KMT e A.C. Contactor ..o D 3TB43 .
15 . ZK-KM2..oiee A.C. Contactor ....coiieeiiiiiiietee et 3TB43 .
16 ........ ZK-XB oo, Copper Plate (for grounding) ......cccoviiroieieicireent vt esre e
17 e ZK-XT e Wiring Board ..o JTh e
18 ........ ZK-XT2 i, WIrng Board .......oveeoeeei it JXO
19...... ZK-TC oo, Control Transformer......cccoooovviieiriiiiiicceceee. JBKS-100-TH..............
20........ ZK-SQ2 ..o Stroke SWItCh ..o JW2-11H
21 . ZK-SAT s Double Speed Motor Switch ..o LWSD-16....cceeiiicnne
6 7~10 13 12

3

1

2

4

21

17 16 19 18 14 15

59



Wiring Diagram

Nz —Z
S04 | =01 | T-01 o3 Haduos Jaszqmwmwm.m ; zvm avm ~&
Jamo7|aippild| saybiy| uolyisog s§Ie4U0d pajiauuol |uonyisod N1 n
/S ynoge sajoN TYS inoge sajoN
o f
Y WA YN W 0 . — e . T
0
] _u_u 1 C] .
ol | o ST vs[——]
1 ldu_
S [ I ¥ % i
\v f.<v_ AR
Ly |
91 €l m—r
o6 | L ¢
DS : NN NN N\
~<m/.,r 9 E nd 10
\VH 0 8l «%wa i = " g g T 7
7 :«Du_ z == 7 C.,-L.I\_m 7
Y A — A e 1
VA0S 4] _F.I.. 0 o L2 | M
| s | AdL~ N4 T .m_m
N, fnd & T

60



Rotary Switch Diagram

- S AR
& TR
A =
N~ =
2\ -

SA3
61





